

FILED 5/26/2023 DOCUMENT NO. 03385-2023 FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK James R. Warta Director - Legislative and Regulatory 4008 Gibsonia Rd. Gibsonia, PA 15044 484-402-8706

May 26, 2023

Mr. Cayce Hinton Director, Division of Industry Development & Market Florida Public Service Commission Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0805

RE: Tariff Revision – Consolidated Communications of Florida Company Florida Access Tariff No. 1

Attached for filing, Consolidated Communications of Florida Company hereby submits the following tariff sheets with a proposed effective date of July 1, 2023.

Section 6, Third Revised Sheets 81 and 82

This filing is submitted in compliance with the FCC's Report and Order on 8YY access charge reform released October 9, 2020 in WC Docket No. 18-156 for effect July 1, 2023.

Please contact me at the number above or Carole Williamson at <u>carole.williamson@consolidated.com</u> with any questions or concerns regarding this filing.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Regards,

Gamar X. Warte

James R. Warta

SECTION 6 - CCFLC SWA SERVICE (CONT'D.)

6.8 Rates and Charges (Cont'd.)

- 6.8.4. CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing Ten Digit Screening Service
 - A. CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing Ten Digit Screening Service

1.	. Per 800 Call Utilizing CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing Te Screening Service with 800 Number Delivery					
			Monthly			
			Rate			
	(a)	Per query Non-Toll Free	\$0.0040			
	(b)	Per query Toll Free Only	\$0.0002	(R)		
2.	Per 8	00 Call Utilizing CCFLC SWA 8XX	K Toll Free Dialing			
	Ten I	Digit Screening service with 800				
	Num	Number Delivery for 800 Numbers with				
	Optic	Optional Complex Feature, i.e., Call Handling				
	and I	Destination Features				
			Monthly			
			Rate			
	(a)	Per query Non-Toll Free	\$0.0045			
	(b)	Per query Toll Free Only	\$0.0002	(R)		
3.	Per 800 Call Utilizing CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing					
	Ten Digit Screening service with POTS Number Delivery					
			Monthly			
			Rate			
	(a)	Per query Non-Toll Free	\$0.0040			
	(b)	Per query Toll Free Only	\$0.0002	(R)		

(R)

SECTION 6 - CCFLC SWA SERVICE (CONT'D.)

6.8 Rates and Charges (Cont'd.)

6.8.4. CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing Ten Digit Screening Service (Cont'd.)

- A. CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing Ten Digit Screening Service (Cont'd.)
 - 4. Per 800 Call Utilizing CCFLC SWA 8XX Toll Free Dialing Ten Digit Screening Service with POTS Number Delivery for 800 Numbers with Optional Complex Feature, i.e., Call Handling and Destination Features¹ Monthly

		Rate
(a)	Per query Non-Toll Free	\$0.0045
(b)	Per query Toll Free Only	\$0.0002

Note 1: This element cannot be billed prior to July 1, 1993. Prior to July 1, 1993, the applicable query rate element, with 800 number delivery or with POTS number delivery, will be applied.

Issue date: May 26, 2023